WWW 430-48						
FORM PTO-1595 (EJJ) RECO (Rev. 8-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	05-12	=	EET UE DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼	William	HMMMH	JAN 2 6, 1998 +			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten.	10070	6526	ed original RECEUTE ALE OF MORE HYPEREOF.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Goyen Controls & Co. Pty. I MRD 1-2t-98 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Goyen Controls Co Pty Ltd Internal Address:				
3. Nature of conveyance:						
☐ Assignment ☐ Mo ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Ch ☐ Other	hange of Name	Street Address: ACN 000 168 098 of 268-292 Milperra Road Milperra NSW 2214 AUSTRALIA City: State: ZIP:				
Execution Date: January 3, 1956		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 디 Yes 나 No				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	a new application	B. Patent No.(s) 5,562,251 ached? © Yes & No				
^	100ilional numbers and	acried: U 165 U 140				
Name and address of party to whom corres concerning document should be mailed:	pondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: John K. McCulloch	Application of the second contraction of the	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00				
Internal Address:		St Enclosed - Check No. 13854				
		Authoriz	ed to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 5291 Colony Driv	ve North	8. Deposit account number:				
City: Saginaw State: Michigan	TZIP: 48603	(Attach duplica	ate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
1 FC:581 40.00 QP	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the the original document. John K. McCulloch Name of Person Signing	e foregoing inform	pation is true and o	January 23, 1998			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Name of Person Signing

CENTIFICATE OF MAJLING

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

I heraby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to Commissioner of Potentia and Tractomarks, Washington DC 20231 on January 23,1998

PATENT

5

Drac	-4:4:	 	Des	 	4-	

PATENT

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

🗵 In re application of: Jeff Elliott

Application No.: 08/297,024

Group No.: 3104

Filed: August 29, 1994

Examiner: A. Kashnikow

For GAS NOZZLE FOR BAG HOUSE CLEANING SYSTEMS

☑ Patent No.*: 5,562,251

Issued: October 8, 1996

NOTE: Insert name(s) of inventor(s) and title also for patent. Where change is with respect to a maintenance fee payment, also insert application serial number and filing date and add Box M. Fee to address.

CHANGE OF NAME OF ASSIGNEE

1. Particulars of assignment

An assignment has been recorded in the Patent and Trademark Office for this invention August 29, 1994

7141 Reel _ 317

Frame _

NOTE: When requesting correction or updating of a previously recorded assignment document, providing the reel and frame number of that document will greatly expedite the recording process. Helpful Hints published September 30, 1986, 1070 O.G. 47 to 59 at 53.

(if available, the PTO finds it useful if a copy of the assignment is also sent)

A copy of the recorded assignment is attached.

2. Old name of assignee

The old name of the assignee shown on the above assignment is

Goyen Controls & Co. Pty. Limited (type or print old name of Assignee)

3. New name of assignee

The new name of the assignee is

Goyen Controls Co Pty Ltd

(type or print new name of Assignee)

(Change of Name of Assignee [16-11]—page 1 of 2)

4. Proof	f of change of name							
Proof of	f change of name is established t	by the attached						
	certificate of the Secretary of Standard showing the name change.	ate of, (type name of state)						
X								
(check, if applicable)								
	Because the certificate is not in the English language, it is accompanied by a verified translation signed by the translator.							
5. Change of patent maintenance fee address								
	(complete,	if applicable)						
A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.								
6. Paym	nent of fee							
-		UMENT) COVER SHEET," to which this paper						
	_	Johnschulloch						
	(SIGNATURE OF PRACTITIONER						
Reg. No.	17,452	John K. McCulloch						
	517 700-5200	(type or print name of practitioner)						
Tel. No. (517 799-5300	5291 Colony Drive North						
		P.O. Address						
Customer	r No.:	Saginaw, Michigan 48603						

(Change of Name of Assignee [16-11]-page 2 of 2)

(Rel.71—6/97 Pub.605) FORM 16-11 PATENT 16-58

REEL: 9146 FRAME: 0931

ASSIGNMENT

	WHE	REAS _	I,	Jeff	El	liott	of	268-292	Milperra	Road,
Milperra	NSW	2214,	AU	STRAL	IA					

have invented certain new and useful improvements in BAG HOUSE CLEANING SYSTEMS

for which I have executed an application for United States Letters Patent on even date herewith.

AND WHEREAS Goven Controls & Co. Pty. Limited

ACN 000 168 098, of 268-292 Milperra Road

Milperra NSW 2214 AUSTRALIA

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Australia, hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring an interest in and to said application and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I do hereby assign, sell, transfer, and set over unto said Assignee my entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United States of America, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, renewals, and/or extensions thereof, said Assignee to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms of said Letters Patent and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, renewals, and/or extensions thereof, respectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment not been made.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States to issue any and all said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee as assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

This assignment shall be binding upon my heirs, executors, administrators or legal representatives, as the case may be, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors, legal representatives and/or assigns, as the case may be, of said Assignee.

this 22 and day of august, 1994.

REGULUED

PATENT AND TRADEMARK

AUG 29 1994

PATENT REEL: 9146 FRAME: 0932



FREEHILL HOLLINGDALE AND PAGE DX : 361
SYDNEY NSW

Certificate of the Registration of a Company

Corporations Law Paragraph 1274 (2) (b)

This is to certify that

GOYEN CONTROLS CO PTY LTD

Australian Company Number 000 168 098

is taken to be registered as a company under the Corporations Law of New South Wales.

The company is limited by shares.

The company is a proprietary company.

The day of commencement of registration is the third day of January 1956.

Given under the seal of the Australian Securities Commission on this eighteenth day of November, 1997.

A delegate of the Australian Securities Commission